121000058886	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600385985166
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/21/2201006020 **85.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2022 APR 2
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PH 3: 34
Office Use Only	amend
	JUN 2 1 2072

D CUSHING

## Law Office of *Matthew D. Ellrod, P.A.*

6642 Rowan Road, New Port Richey, FL 34653 TELEPHONE 727-843-0566 - TELECOPIER 727-843-9033

April 18, 2022

Florida Department of State The Center of Tallahassee 2415 N Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee FL 32303

Re: Amended Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find a check payable to The Florida Dept of State and Amended Articles of Organization for Florida Limited liability Company for N24RJ, LLC.

Thank you for your kind attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

MATTHEW D. ELLROD, P.A.

Connie Jacob Legal Assistant

Encl: ck#7786



## AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: N24RJ, LLC

ARTICLE || - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 7979 Massachusetts Avenue, New Port Richey, FL 34653 Mailing Address: 7979 Massachusetts Avenue, New Port Richey, FL 34653

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: TANNER KIELTY 5645 Egrets Place New Port Richey, FL 34652

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.



## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address;

Title: MGR R.J. KIELTY PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING, INC. 7979 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653



ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any: ownership of N24RJ, Piper M600

**REOUIRED** SIGNATURE:

. .

.

0 1-----

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (I) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

RODNEY J. KIELTY, AS PRESIDENT OF R.J. KIELTY PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING, INC.

RODJKizzty Typed or printed name of signee